HOUSE No.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PRESENTED BY:

Sarah K. Peake

To the Honorable Senate and House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts in General Court assembled:

The undersigned legislators and/or citizens respectfully petition for the adoption of the accompanying bill:

An Act authorizing Andrew McLaughlin to purchase creditable service from the Barnstable county retirement board.

PETITION OF:

NAME:DISTRICT/ADDRESS:DATE ADDED:Sarah K. Peake4th Barnstable12/6/2017

HOUSE No.

By Ms. Peake of Provincetown, a petition (subject to Joint Rules 12 and 7A) of Sarah K. Peake that Andrew McLaughlin be authorized to purchase creditable service from the Barnstable county retirement board. Public Service.

The Commonwealth of Massachusetts

In the One Hundred and Ninetieth General Court (2017-2018)

An Act authorizing Andrew McLaughlin to purchase creditable service from the Barnstable county retirement board.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in General Court assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- 1 SECTION 1. Notwithstanding any general or special law to the contrary, the Barnstable
- 2 county retirement board shall permit Andrew McLaughlin, a member of said system, to purchase
- 3 creditable service for his out of state public safety service time pursuant to the provisions of
- 4 section 4 of chapter 32.